Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Trademark Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		02/10/2006	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aqua-Chem, Inc.
Street Address:	11950 West Lake Drive
City:	Milwaukee
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53224
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0932238	AC
Registration Number:	0766376	AQUA-CHEM
Registration Number:	1307927	AQUA-CHEM
Registration Number:	0822373	SPRAY-FILM
Registration Number:	0809434	WATER-MAKER
Registration Number:	1089496	AC-2
Registration Number:	1094147	AC-8
Registration Number:	1261625	ACRO-PAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)459-2899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-783-2700

Email: carey.lening@federalresearch.com

Correspondent Name: CBCInnovis dba Federal Research

Address Line 1: 1023 Fifteenth Street, NW, Suite 401

TRADEMARK REEL: 003254 FRAME: 0882

900043016

0.03%

CH \$215 00

Address Line 2: attn: Carey Lening Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	352364		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carey Lening		
Signature:	/cnl/		
Date:	02/24/2006		
Total Attachments: 4 source=352364#page1.tif source=352364#page2.tif source=352364#page3.tif source=352364#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003254 FRAME: 0883

	RM COVER SHEET US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings in in in	The state of making decomposits or come species		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
1 Name of conveying party(les): COMERICA BANK MC 7578 39200 W. Six Mile Road Livonia, Michigan, 48152 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State_Michigan ☐ Other ☐ Additional ranners) of conveying partytes) attached? ☐ Yes ❷ No 3 Nature of conveyances: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other Release Of Trademark Security Interest	2 Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: AQUA-CHEM, INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 11950 WEST LAKE DRIVE City: MILWAUKEE: STATE:WI ZIP:53224 ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached ☐ Yes ☑ No		
Execution Date <u>February 10, 2006</u>	designation is attached		
4 Application Number(s) or registration number(s): A Trademerk Application (s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A	8 Trademark registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A		
Additional numbers at	tteched? [] Yes 🕢 No		
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6 Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: <u>Federal Research Corporation</u> Internal Address:	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3 41): \$ [] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 400 Seventh Avenue, N.W., Suite 101	8 Deposit account number:		
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun		
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
9 Stalement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document OAXY: 12. EXAMS Name of Person Signing	February 2006 Signature Date The property of the content and any attached copy is a true copy of property of the copy of the c		

Mall documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 28231

Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document:

CONFIRMATORY RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Aqua-Chem, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the

state of Delaware, with an office at 11950 West Lake Drive, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53224

(hereinafter "Owner") is the owner of the following trademarks registered in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office.

See Schedule A attached hereto.

hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks"; and

WHEREAS, Comerica Bank, with an office at Detroit. Michigan (hereinafter "Lender"),

has heretofore been granted a security interest in the said Trademarks by Owner pursuant to the

terms and conditions of a separate agreement between Owner and Lender dated July 31, 1997

(hereinafter "Trademark Assignment"), which Trademark Assignment has been terminated with

respect to the trademarks listed in Schedule A only.

NOW, THEREFORE, Owner and Lender hereby confirm that the security interest in the

Trademarks granted to Lender is hereby cancelled and of no further force and effect.

This Confirmatory Release of Security Interest has been executed by Lender and Owner

on the /cf day of February, 2006.

Lender: Comerica Bank

By: Daryl R. Krause

Title: Managing Director

Owner: Aqua-Chem, Inc.

1209234 - Trademark Belease

Detroit_674642_1

STATE OF MICHIGAN) : ss.:			
COUNTY OF WAYNE)			
known, who, being by me di Comerica Bank, the financia instrument; and that he was	aly sworn, did Il institution de	depose and say tescribed in and w	hich executed the fore	g Director of egoing
institution		- Was	Gill Masci	
		Notary Public	WAY Y	Market States
STATE OF MICHIGAN) 1 88.0		8 sav Commissi	on Espain (mp. 17, 2011) County of
COUNTY OF WAYNE)			Marie Carlotte Carlot
On this <u>A</u> day of known, who, being by me d Chem. Inc., the corporation he signed his name thereto l	uly sworn, did described in a	depose and say and which execute board of directo	ed the foregoing instrurs of said corporation.	ereor Aqua-
		to de la companya de	111. France	_

Notary Public

JEANNE M. LODICO
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01LO8023719
Oualified in Suffolk County
Commission Expires Apr. 26, 20

SCHEDULE A

Registration or			
Application No.	Country	Filing Date	<u>Mark</u>
0932238	USA	08/08/69	AC
0766376	USA	01/31/63	AQUA-CHEM
1307927	USA	01/30/84	AQUA-CHEM
0872373	USA	03/24/66	SPRAY-FILM
0809434	USA	10/17/63	WATER-MAKER
1089496	USA	07/05/77	AC-2
1094147	USA	07/05/77	AC-8
1261625	USA	09/20/82	ACRO-PAC

E209234 - Trademask Release Detroit_674642_3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003254 FRAME: 0887